PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David L. Houghton	12/03/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Houghton & Myers, LLC	
Street Address:	6222 Rosemary Drive	
City:	Cypress	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90630	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12315805

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)231-4342

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3142315400

Email: uspatents@senniger.com
Correspondent Name: Senniger Powers LLP

Address Line 1: 100 North Broadway, 17th Floor

Address Line 2: Kurt F. James

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MLP 7444 JRJ/BCW

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brenda C. Witschorek

Total Attachments: 2 source=01138549#page1.tif source=01138549#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023787 FRAME: 0868

OF \$40.00 12315805

501066054

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number 2008-021 C

WHEREAS, I, David L. Houghton of 6222 Rosemary Drive, Cypress, CA 90630, hereinafter referred to as "Applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in: Building Metal Frame, and Method of Making, and Components Therefor Including Column Assemblies and Full-Length Beam Assemblies, for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on 12/05/2000 (date);

WHEREAS, HOUGHTON & MYERS LLC, a California limited liability company, of Cypress, CA 90630, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE" whose mailing address is 6222 Rosemary Drive, Cypress, CA 90630, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt and sufficiency thereof being hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the APPLICANT, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the entire right, title and interest in any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, and throughout the world, as well as in any other country, state, or jurisdiction, and further, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said ASSIGNEE, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 3rd	lay of December, 2008, at
Long Beach,	, CA 90807.
	Da Mat Cined
	David L. Houghton (name of person signing)
State of California) SS: Pleas	e refer to attached
County of Los Angeles)	e refer to attached acknowledgement.
Before me personally appeared said David on the basis of satisfactory evidence, as	L. Houghton, proved to me to be David L. Houghton and he acknowledged to me that he executed the representations and obligations therein as his free
WITNESS my hand and seal this day	of, 2008
Seal	
	(Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 023787 FRAME: 0869

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
State of California County of LOS Angeles On 12-3-08 before me, Debute personally appeared David L	orah A. Galindo Notary Public Haralisan Name and Tole of the Offices Houghton Name(s) of Signer(s)
DEBORAHA. GALINDO Commission. #1579832 Notary Public - California Los Angeles County Hy Comm. Expires Hay 17, 2009 Place Notary Stal Above OPTI Though the Information below is not required by law, it is and could prevent fraudulent removal and real	who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(N) whose name(n) is/and subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shall executed the same in his half refrest authorized capacity(ses), and that by his half refrest signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Signature Signature Signature of Notary Public ONAL may prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document.
Title or Type of Document: ASSIGNME Document Date: 12-3-08	ent of Application Number of Pages: One
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: David L. Houghtov Individual Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — Climited General Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other: Signer is Representing:	Signer's Name:

PATENT

REEL: 023787 FRAME: 0870